
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SICENCE & TV BRANCH

2ND, FLOOR, OLD GARGI COLLEGE BUILDING: LAJPAT NAGAR-IV,
NEW DELl-II-110024

Ph. No: 26280109---1L; email: sciencebranch@gamiLcom

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

Sub:- National Means-cum-Meril Scholarship (NMMS) 2017-18 Examination will be held on

17122017 lor the students pr cscntlv studying in Class VIII

Please Refer circular no. DE.40(13)jDDE (Se)/ NTSE/2017-18/ 1193 dated 06/12/2017 having

information regarding NMMS. Ihc ID of center No. is mentioned as 1923072 and telephone No.

26529884 inadvertently and it may be read as ID No. 1923013 and telephone No. 26855369.

OE.40I13I/00E IScI/ NTSE/2017-18/ 1'<' " J Dated ~ II21/ r
Copy to

1.1 PSto Director of r dn. Directorate of Education, Old Secu., Delhi.

2.) Add!. [)~ (School & Science), Directorate of t ducanon. Old secu.. uertn

3.) All DDEs'of Edn. Ocptt.

4.) lncharge, Science Centres No.I,23,4 for wide publicity.

S.) All E.O.s' Zone~ I to 29 With the request to ensure the ma~imum participation

(,) III<:harg,·.computer ('ell \\ ilh tli,' r.:qll'·~II" "plll,lt! the tircular. "tlmit --UIIII-Aprli.:,Hi<l1l Form.
Prrfunna "A" onthe ))1,".01"1.<111\\ ,·lbik;h \\.:11n-,public <:ir<:IIIi1r.-.and POP-Ill" also.



5 no.

Center
No 1

Center
No'

Center
No 5

Center
No 6

Center
No 7

SEATING PLAN FOR CENTER

Mavur vibar. Phase III,
kondclt Gharauli-GGSS- -

Gf3SSS (Shaheec Capt
Hanifuddin

Shakarpur. No.1 SKV

Patoargani-Skv

-- --- --

EXAMINATION 2017-18
ID 1 Telephone Roll Numbers Total No. of

I
No_ Allotted. Students

1001194 22002711 0101001--345 345

1002195 22481886 0102001·-341 341

1002039 22529397 0103001-301 286
roIlNo.180-194

not allotted
1002352 22626467 0104001--337 337

--
1002016 2271791.1 0105001--321 321

--

~7320131002196 0106001--295 295

1002031 22750966 0107001--288 288

1003025 22<12139<1 0108001--312 312
-

110425] 22968322 020900]·-313 313

1104419 22183443 0210001--372 372
--
1106018 2235J400 0211001-347 347

-- --
11061]7 22343159 0212001-245 209

ROll NO. 120 TO
155 NOT

AllOTIED

1707041 23848401 0313001--369 369

, 207113 23911606 0314001--362 362
-~

1309005 27479597 0315001--371 37J

- f---
1309124 21483136 0416001--368 368

l-----
1309126 27412107 0417001--364 364

--
1310014 27201093 0418001--380 380
--

1310170 27784751 0419001--371 37J
- --

J4.1.1008 27344780 0420001--332 332

1411035 27215661 0421001--344 344
--

1412001 25478635 0422001--346 346

- -~

Center
No 8

Center
No 9

Center
No 10

Shankar Nag" SKV 1-
Tukhrnirpur No.2 -GGSSS h

Iukhmirpur - GBSSS

Center
No 11
Center
No 12

Center
No 13
Center
No 14
Center
No 15

Center
No 16

Center
No 17
Center
No 18

New Seernapuri-SKV l
----- --
Saboli-G8SS

Roop Nagar No.3-GGSSS

Civil line, RPVV

Shalimar Bagh Blork-B 1-
SV

Shalimar Bagh Block-S 1-
R.PVV

Model Fown No.2 -GGSSS

Alipur -GBSSS

Center Nare!a No.2-SKV

No19 .•Center Pitam~a, Glock FU SV --
No 20
center+-CW'Ca7irpur Village -SV
No 21
center-+---CS'Cultanpuri Block C -SSS,
No 22 vidalava

NMMS/ASHW/\Nl



Vf14'--- 27923469 ICenter Mangolpuri, Block K- SIN 1412002 0423001--348 348
NoB ~--

Center atthala GBSSS 1413013 27052432 0424001--336 336
No 24 -- - --
Center Rohini. sect-S, SV 1413004 27046685 0425001--339 339
No 25 I
Center Prasham Vihar -SKV I )413067 27567915 0426001--349 349
No26 -- - ---- --
Center Badali -GBSSS 1310009 27858452 0427001--365 365
No 27

r5J4006
,-- - --

Center TiI<1k Nagar No.2, SLlV 25998541 0528001--343 343
No 28 -

I
Center NO.2, SBV Shaheed 1514008 25502379 0529001-361 352
No 29 captain Anuj Navvar roll no 272 to 280

not allotted
---

Center Punjabi Bagh No.1, GBSSS 1515010 25224429 0530001--350 350
No 30
Center Shadi Khampur -GRSSS 1516011 25707156 0531001--349 349
No 31

Center Pachim vthar. [33 -SKV 1617011 25252094 0532001-337 336
No 32 roll no. 100 not

allotted
Center nanbau!a SKV 1617005 28362007 0533001 -350 350
No 33

Rajapur KhU'd-GIW-edIS~618192
.

Center 25372501 0534001 -355 355
No 34
Center GI3SSSNo.1 C Black, 1618006 25599569 0535001 ·350 350
N035 _~an<Jkpuri

j~J8001
--

Center Mati<lla-SBV 2533985 0536001 -346 346
No 36
Center 13indapur-GGSSS 1618060 2S630917 0537001 -320 320
No 37
Center Nariana, 1st Shift-SI3V

I
.1720002 25770727 0638001 -390 364

No 38 roll no. 92,
163,164,250,313--

320,&338·--
340,349 t0359
not allotted

Center Shahid Captain Amit 1720121 25834328 0639001-377 377
N039 Verma Gavt. Sarvodava !

(co cd) Vidyalaya
Center . G-(co-ed}SS· -r- 1821242 64552542 0640001 -350 350
No 40 --- lCenter Sagarpur No 2 - SKY 1821017 25399100 0641001 -349 348
No41 Roll no. 195 not

allotted
, --

Center Najatgarh, Dharmapur 1822061 25322257 0642001 -380 380
No42 SKV
Center Dwarka sector-10, RPVV 1821137 250869JJ 0643001 -362 Roll 352
No 43 No. 352 to 361

not Allotted
-- ---

Center Bcgumpur. GB SSS 1923013 26855369 0744001 ·353 353
No 44 -- --
Center 5hahpur Jal-S(co-ed) V ~925333 26495617 0745001 -331 331

-

NMMS/ASHWI\NI



~
No45
Center 0,
No46

-" I--
Center Tu
No47

Center Tu
No48

~
Center
No 49

Center e,
No SO

Center TUI
No 51

Center Il
No 52

"~

NMMSjASHW/\NI

- ~
Arnbcdkar Nagar, 1923

Sccr-v No l.GGSS 1__
glkabad Extn. -GGSS 1925

gtkabad Extn. SBV+ 1925
dar Vallab 13haiPa~l) I
roga SOli- GBSSS ~ 1925

darpur No.3 - GOSSS C25
.hlakabad [xtn.-Sf3V 1975

arva Ganj, Pataudi ---+---',2
House- SBV L

078 29962427 0746001 -356 356

--" --
048 26055718 0747001 -359 Roll 295

No 226 to 299

~084543
Not allotted

007 0748001 -349 349

-
0')2 26983212 0749001 -350 350

247 25279683 0750001 -350 roll 349
no. 60 not

allotted

056 25325763 0751001 -232 roll 231
no 199 not

allotted--
/003 25272624 0952001 -349 roll 347

I
not 177,256 not

allotted


